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Genoma                Cromosoma 
(pb) 

Número de  
plasmidos (pb) 

Tamaño del 
genoma (bp) 
 

Referencia 

Rhizobium  
etli 
Sinorhizobium 
meliloti 
Mesorhizobium  
loti 

4,381,608 
 
3,654,135 
 
7,036,071 

6 (2,148,620) 
 
2 (3,037,559) 
 
2 (560,226) 

6,530,228 
 
6,691,694 
 
7,596,297 

González et al.,2005 
 
Galibert et al., 2001 
 
Kaneko et al., 2000 
 

Rhizobium 
leguminosarum 

5,057,142 6 (2,694,167) 7,751,309  Young et al., 2006 

Bradyrhizobium 
japonicum 

9,105,828 0 9,105,828 Kaneko et al., 2002 
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 Genoma Tamaño 
(Mb) 

Total de 
reiteraciones 

Longitud de 
reiteración 
 
 

Densidad  
(N) 

Densidad 
(L) 

Rhizobium etli 
 
Sinorhizobium 
meliloti 
 
Rhizobium 
leguminosarum 
 
Mesorhizobium 
loti 
 

6.5 
 
6.7 
 
 
7.8 
 
 
7.6 
 

155 
 
276 
 
 
129 
 
 
73 

175,052  
 
239,329 
 
 
183,907 
 
 
74,448 

23.8 
 
41.2 
 
 
16.5 
 
 
9.6 

2.7 
 
3.6 
 
 
2.4 
 
 
1.0 

Bradyrhizobium 
japonicum 

9.1 410 311,614  45.1 
 

3.4 
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Genoma Número de reiteraciones Densidad (Número)  Densidad (Longitud)  

  Cromosoma 
(%) 

Plásmido 
(%) 
 
 

Densidad 
(C) 
 
 

Densidad 
(P) 

Densidad 
(C) 

Densidad 
(P) 

Rhizobium etli 79 (51) 76 (49) 18.0 35.4 2.6 3.8 

Mesorhizobium  
loti  

23 (32) 50 (68) 3.3 89.2 0.4 8 

Rhizobium  
leguminosarum 

31 (24) 98 (76) 6.1 36.4 1.5 4 

Sinorhizobium 
meliloti 

140 (51) 136 (49) 38.3 44.8 4.0 3.1 
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